

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 32 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Mahendra Purushottam Tank And Others ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Gruhalaxmi Housing Agency, Thr. Proprietor,....RESPONDENT  
Ramlal Bislamji Katre And Ors.

REYNOLD T. ANTHONY for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 8th May, 2026

**P.C. :**

None present. S.O to 10/06/2026 to file civil application for correct and detail address.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**